

PMHSY ROAD RATWARA TO VIVAH PANCHAMSI
WACHHI TOLA

(Urem)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

PMHSY ROAD RATWARA TO VIVAH

एम्स रोड रातवार - विवाह पंचमसी DIVISION

PANCHAMI WACHHI TOLA

एम्स रोड रातवार - विवाह पंचमसी SUB-DIVISION
Block - Bajpatti

असि

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No-2545

विवाह - विवाह पंचमसी / अम्स रोड

2nd and ^{Final} A/c Bill

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Constn. of Road & CD				
	works with maintenance				
	For Pmnsy Road Patuara				
	to Nivali Panchami Nachki				
	tola under mmsy.				
N/Agenc:-	Jitendar Kumar				
	phulka Kanhaali				
	Sitamarhi				
Agreement no-	83SBD/2021-22				
Date of Start :-	30-12-21				
Date of Completion -	29-12-22				
Actual date of Completion -					

Work Done

EARTH WORK QUANTITY SHEET

SL No	CH	Area	Mean Area	Distm	Volume
1	0.00	2.345			
2	50.0	2.487	2.416	50	120.8
3	100.00	2.437	2.462	50	123.1
4	150.00	2.566	2.502	50	125.075
5	200.00	2.721	2.646	50	132.3
6	250.00	2.596	2.661	50	133.05m
7	300.00	2.602	2.533	50	125.35m
8	350.00	1.932	2.267	50	113.35m
9	400.00	2.651	2.292	50	114.57m

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/40) Back Filling Behind abutment / return wall					
$2 \times 1 \times (4+5) \times 2.5 = 13.5 \text{ m}^3$					
Back Filling Behind					
Back Filling Behind					
					$Q_H = 13.5 \text{ m}^3$
					$Q_H \text{ Limit to } 5.25 \text{ m}^3$
(29/41) P/v 2 layering Back Filling					
Back Filling					
(29/44) Costn. of Rec railway of m-15 grade in cut in site etc					
$2 \times 2.5 \text{ m} = 5 \text{ m}$					
(30/46) P/v 2 layering cement Concrete wearing course etc					
$2.5 \text{ m} \times 5.5 \times 0.075 = 1.03 \text{ m}^3$					
					$Q_H = 1.03 \text{ m}^3$
(31/31) Brick masonry work in cement mortar etc					
$2 \times 2.5 \text{ m} \times 0.25 \times 0.6 = 0.75 \text{ m}^3$					
(32/33) Plastering with cement mortar					
S/F $4 \times 2.5 \times 0.6 \text{ m}$					6 m^2
Top $2 \times 2.25 \times 0.25$					1.12 m^2
F/F $4 \times 0.25 \times 0.6 \text{ m}$					0.6 m^2
					$Q_H = 7.72 \text{ m}^2$

From
27-12-22
JE

Continuation

18/1/23
C.P.
6/1/22
13.12.22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(2/1/2) P/v 2 Fixing of working Benchmark pillar etc					
⑤ working Benchmark					
Qty vide TMB P-7					
		Qty = 1.8 Km			
@ ₹ 4015 = 4/km				₹	6424 200
(b) Reference pillar :-					
Qty vide TMB P-7					
		Qty = 1.6 Km			
@ 1845 = 30/km				₹	2953 000
(2/3) clearing & grubbing road land etc					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
		Qty = 1.12 Hrs			
@ ₹ 52970 = 33/Hrs				₹	59327 200
(3/4) Dismantling of existing structure etc. (Brick masonry)					
Qty vide TMB P-16					
		Qty = 17.33 m ³			
@ ₹ 235 = 30/m ³				₹	4090 200
(4/5) Dismantling of existing structure (cement concrete)					
Qty vide TMB P-16					
		Qty = 0.6 m ³			

Continuation

31
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

PMGSY
108

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 497 = 81/m ³ — — — ₹					299200
(5/6) Removing all type of hume pipe etc.					
ΦH vide TMB P-14					
ΦH = 5m					
@ 182 = 34/m — — — ₹					315200
(6/7) Excavation for roadwork in soil using manual means etc.					
152.25m ³ ΦH (Prev) vide TMB P-8					
0.42m ³ ΦH vide TMB P-16					
152.67m ³ @ ₹ 75 = 57/m ³ — — — ₹					11537200
(7/8) Costn. of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pit etc.					
ΦH vide TMB P-16					
ΦH = 997.78m ³					
@ ₹ 152 = 15/m ³ — — — ₹					151812200
(8/9) Costn. of Subgrade & earthwork shoulder etc.					
ΦH vide TMB P-16					
ΦH = 795.18m ³					
@ ₹ 191 = 76/m ³ — — — ₹					152484200
(9/10) Costn. of transfer sub- base by providing with					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
graded material etc					
732.3 m ³ @ PH (Prev) vide TMB P-17					
13.87 m ³					
806.17 m ³ @ ₹ 2814 = 25/m ³ — ₹					2268763
(10/11) WBM-3:- P/v, laying					
spreading & compacting					
of WBM-3 etc					
PH PH vide TMB P-20					
PH = 420.47 m ³					
@ ₹ 3423 = 6/m ³ — ₹					143954620
(11/12) Prime coat:- P/v & applying					
Primer coat with bitumen emulsion					
PH vide TMB P-22					
PH = 5605.93 m ²					
@ ₹ 40 = 81/m ² — ₹					2287782
(12/13) Tack Coat:- P/v & applying					
tack coat with bitumen emulsion etc					
PH vide TMB P-23					
PH = 5605.93 m ²					
@ ₹ 13 = 95/m ² — ₹					7820200
(13/14) MSS:- P/v, laying & rolling of close graded premix surfacing etc					
PH vide TMB P-23					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	$\Phi H = 5605.93 m^2$				
	$\Phi H = 5605.93 m^2$				
@ ₹ 20	1=65/m ²			₹	1130436
(14/15,16)	Km stone:- Reinforced cement concrete M-15 grade				
	Km Local Stone etc				
(i) Km stone:-	ΦH vide				
	TMB P - 23				
	ΦH 23 No.				
@ ₹ 2297=87/No.				₹	6893200
(ii) 200m stone:-	ΦH vide TMB P - 23				
	ΦH = 6 No.				
@ ₹ 594274/No.				₹	3568200
(15/17) Boundary pillar:-	Reinforced cement concrete M-15 grade				
	boundary pillar etc				
	ΦH vide TMB P - 24				
	ΦH = 80 No.				
@ ₹ 521=91/No.				₹	41753200
(16/18,19,20)	Traffic Sign:- P/v				
	& fixing of Retro-reflective, catenary, and other etc.				
(i) 600mm Circular:-	ΦH vide TMB P - 24				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		PH = 8 No			
@ ₹ 4700 = 200 / No. ————					₹ 37600 = 200
(ii) 300 mm equilateral triangle :-					
PH vide TMB P-24					
		PH = 4 No.			
@ ₹ 5200 / No. ————					₹ 20800 = 200
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
PH vide TMB P-24					
		PH = 4 No.			
@ ₹ 4625 / No. ————					₹ 18500 = 200
(17/21) P/v & laying of hot applied thermoplastic etc.					
PH vide TMB P-24					
		PH = 230.8 m ²			
@ ₹ 721 = 85 / m ² ————					₹ 203943 =
(18/22) Planting of tree by the road side etc					
PH vide TMB P-24					
		PH = 146 No.			
@ ₹ 842 = 62 / No. ————					₹ 123022 =
(19/23) P/v & laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm etc.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P-9					
		Qty = 10 m			
@ ₹ 885 = 15/m					₹ 885220
(20/24) P/v 2 erecting skeleton					
2 place identification					
etc					
Qty vide TMB P-24/25					
		Qty = 1 No.			
@ ₹ 3056202/No					₹ 3056200
(21/25) P/v 2 fixing of typica					
man's information sign					
etc					
2 No. Qty (prev) vide TMB P-9					
3 No. Qty vide TMB P-25					
5 No @ ₹ 2576 = 8/No.					₹ 49884200
(22/26) Earth work in excavation					
for foundation etc					
Qty (Prev) vide TMB P-10					
		Qty = 53.5 m ³			
@ ₹ 279 = 03/m ³					₹ 16633200
(23/27) P/v PCC m-15 Concrete					
for plain Concrete in					
open foundation etc					
Qty vide TMB P-10					
		Qty = 5.02 m ³			
@ ₹ 5928 = 24/m ³					₹ 35095200

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		$\phi H = 7.72 m^2$			
	@ £	182 = 65/m ²		£	1410200
(29/34) Earth work in excavate for structure etc					
		ϕH vide TMB P-25			
		$\phi H = 19.25 m^3$			
	@ £	279 = 09/m ³		£	5372200
(30/35) Plain Cement Concrete					
		PCC M-15 in levelling etc			
		ϕH vide TMB P-25			
		$\phi H = 2.1 m^3$			
	@ £	5028 = 24/m ³		£	12449200
(31/36) PCC M-20 Concrete for plain concrete etc					
		ϕH vide TMB P-27			
		$\phi H = 4.96 m^3$			
	@ £	6482 = 65/m ³		£	32154200
(32/37) Plain/Reinforced Cement Concrete in Substructure etc.					
		ϕH vide TMB P-27			
		$\phi H = 8.25 m^3$			
	@ £	6480 = 10/m ³		£	53461200
(33/38) Supplying, fitting & placing HYSD R/s reinforcement					
		ϕH vide TMB P-27			

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ £ 49864 = 73/NT					
$\Phi H = 0.68 NT$					
@ £ 49864 = 73/NT — £ 33908 = 00					
(34/40) Back filling behind					
abutment & return wall					
etc					
ΦH vide TMB P-29					
$\Phi H = 5.29 m^3$					
@ £ 530200/m ³ — £ 2803200					
(35/42) P/v & laying Reinforcement					
Cement Concrete in					
Substructure etc					
ΦH vide TMB P-28					
$\Phi H = 3.75 m^3$					
@ £ 7008206/m ³ — £ 29655200					
(36/43) Supplying, fitting &					
placing HYSD Bar etc					
ΦH vide TMB P-28					
$\Phi H = 0.37 NT$					
@ £ 5108224/NT — £ 18900200					
(37/44) Costn of Acc railing					
etc					
ΦH vide TMB P-29					
$\Phi H = 5m$					
@ £ 142500/m — £ 7125200					
(38/46) P/v & laying cement					

Continuation

[illegible]